

Kirk Lovell | Horry County Department of Airports 843.685.2616 | lovellk@horrycounty.org

## **IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## Florence Will Impact Operations at Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR)

*Myrtle Beach, SC, September 10, 2018* – The Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR) is exempt from the mandatory evacuation order. This exemption will enable air carriers to continue to operate. It is anticipated commercial carriers will continue to operate in and out of MYR as long as conditions for flight operations remain safe and airline and TSA staffing levels are able to accommodate flights.

For flight status updates visit your airlines website, do not call the Airport. If you have flight reservations verify that your airline has your cell phone number and/or email address; your air carrier will notify you directly of flight changes.

Prior coming to the Airport please verify your flight status. As a reminder the Airport is not an evacuation shelter.

Airlines website:

Frontier Airlines <u>www.flyfrontier.com</u>	Allegiant Air www.allegaintair.com
Spirit <u>www.spirit.com</u>	American Airlines <u>www.aa.com</u>
United <u>www.united.com</u>	Delta Air Lines <u>www.delta.com</u>
WestJet <u>www.westjet.com</u>	Elite Airways <u>www.eliteairways.net</u>

**About the Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR)** The Myrtle Beach International Airport is the gateway to the Myrtle Beach, South Carolina and the Grand Strand. The Myrtle Beach International Airport is owned by Horry County and operated by the Department of Airports. MYR is served by Allegiant Air, American Airlines, Delta Air Lines, Elite Airways, Frontier Airlines, Porter Airlines, Spirit, Sun Country, United Airlines, and WestJet.

###

